OCT 2 7 2003

11-03-2003 

102590631

Foun PTO-1595

## **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
David Wiekhorst, 9/26/03; and			
Robert Kenny , 9/25/03	Name: KRONE, INC.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  Yes X No attached?	Street Address: 7229 South Alton Way		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
X Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Centennial		
Other	State: CO Zip: 80112		
Execution Date: See Box 1, conveying parties	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex  A. Patent Application No.(s):  10/389,254	ecution date of the new application is:  B. Patent No.(s):		
Additional numbers attached? Yes x No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Michael B. Stewart RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 65823-0470	Enclosed		
Street Address:	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
39533 Woodward Avenue Suite 140	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)		
	8. Deposit account number:		
City: State: Zip:	18-0013		
Bloomfield Hills MI 48304	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy		
M. 1 U	10-11 m		
Michael B. Stewart	10-L3-U3		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 16			

**Recordation Form Cover Sheet** 

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail, in an envelope addressed to: MS Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date shown below.

Signature:

(Wendy A. Balabon)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number (Optional)	
		65823-0470	
Whereas, I/We,	David Wiekhorst of 3	480 Road 83, P	otter, Nebraska, 69156 ,
hereafter referred to as app	olicant, have invented certain new an	d useful improver	nents in
COMMUNICATION	WIRE		
X for which an applie	cation for a United States Patent was	filed on	March 14, 2003
Application Number			171011114, 2000
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			and
tor which an applic	cation for a United States Patent was	executed on	, and
Whereas,	KRONE, INC.	of	here
	hose mailing address is 7229 South		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
_	entire right, title and interest in the s	ame;	
Now, therefore, in consider	ration of the sum ofone	dollars (\$1	), the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other assign and transfer unto sa	good and valuable consideration, aid assignee the full and exclusive rig	i/vve, the applica	ention in the United States and the
entire rights, title and inter	est in and to any and all Patents wi	hich may be grar	nted therefor in the United States,
I/We hereby authorize and	d request the Director of the U.S. If ignee, of the entire right, title, and	Patent and Trade	emark Office to issue said United
behoof: and for the use ar	ignee, or the entire right, title, and nd behoof of his legal representative	es, to the full end	of the term for which said Patent
may be granted, as fully a	nd entirely as the same would have	been held by me	had this assignment and sale not
been made.			2 1
place 1-0		a Doll	1
4/2/4/05		ecce from	exact.
DATE		DAVII	D J. WIEKHORST
Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) hereinabove referred			n (invention) hereinabove referred
to			
		_	
		$\chi$	<u> </u>
9/26/03	Um	at mal	JMS
DATE /	WITNES	97	
		O	
		,	0 .
9/26/03	BR	ann K	Bassett
DATE	WITNES	s ,	
NOTE: Signatures of all the in	eventors or assignees of record of the enti	ire interest or their r	epresentative(s) are required. Submit
multiple forms if more than one	e signature is required, see below*.		
	wante		
x *Total of 2	forms are submitted.		
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Tomas are submitted.		
I hereby certify that this correct	Assignment		fficient postage as First Class Mail in
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail, in an envelope addressed to: MS Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450,			
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date shown below			
Dated: (0)93/03	Signature: Wender	Feren	(Wendy A. Balabon)

PATENT REEL: 014642 FRAME: 0675

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)		
ASSIGNMENT OF AFFEIGATION	65823-0470		
Whereas, I/We, Robert Kenny of 6563 South Waco Way, Aurora, Colorado 80012 , hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in			
COMMUNICATION WIRE			
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on			
Whereas, KRONE, INC. of referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 7229 South Alton Way, Cel	ntennial, Colorado 80112		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	1.00 ), the receipt whereof is olicant(s), by these presents do sell, invention in the United States and the granted therefor in the United States, rademark Office to issue said United to the same, for his sole use and end of the term for which said Patent		
$\frac{9/25/03}{\text{DATE}}$	BERT KENNY		
Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) hereinabove referred to			
9/25/03 DATE WITNESS	<del>J</del> nis		
DATE WITNESS			
NOTE: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or the multiple forms if more than one signature is required, see below*.	neir representative(s) are required. Submit		
x *Total of 2 forms are submitted.			

R0204970.DOC

**RECORDED: 10/27/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014642 FRAME: 0676